
            
ACH Direct Deposits (PDS) / Dépôts Directs ACH (SDP) 

ACH Direct Payments (PAD-PAP) / Paiements Directs ACH (PPA) 
2024 Canadian Bank Holiday Schedule / Calendrier des Congés Bancaires au Canada 2024 

 

 
DATE 

 
DESIGNATION 

DÉSIGNATION 

 
SUBMISSION GUIDELINES 

DATE D’ENVOI DES TRANSMISSIONS 

Monday, January 1  
Lundi 1 janvier 

New Year’s Day 
Jour de l’An  

Files with due dates ranging from Saturday, December 30 to Tuesday, January 2 must be submitted by Friday, December 29 2023 prior to 6:30 PM ET 
Les fichiers ayant une date payable du samedi 30 décembre au mardi 2 janvier, doivent être envoyés au plus tard vendredi 29 décembre 2023 avant 18h30 HE 

Friday, March 29     
Vendredi 29 mars 

Good Friday 
Vendredi Saint 

Files with due dates ranging from Friday, March 29 to Monday, April 1 must be submitted by Thursday, March 28 prior to 6:30 PM ET 
Les fichiers ayant une date payable du vendredi 29 mars au lundi 1 avril, doivent être envoyés au plus tard jeudi 29 mars avant 18h30 HE 

 
Monday, May 20   
Lundi 20 mai 

 
Victoria Day 
Fête de la Reine 

Files with due dates ranging from Saturday May 18 to Tuesday May 21 must be submitted by Friday, May 17 prior to 6:30 PM ET 
Les fichiers ayant une date payable du samedi 18 mai au mardi 21 mai, doivent être envoyés au plus tard vendredi 17 mai avant 18h30 HE 

Monday, July 1     
Lundi 1 juillet 

Canada Day  
Fête du Canada 

Files with due dates ranging from Saturday, June 29 to Tuesday, July 2 must be submitted by Friday, June 28 prior to 6:30 PM ET 
Les fichiers ayant une date payable du samedi 29 juin au mardi 2 juillet, doivent être envoyés au plus tard juin 28 juin avant 18h30 HE 

Monday, September 2   
Lundi 2 septembre 

Labour Day  
Fête du Travail 

Files with due dates ranging from Saturday, August 31 to Tuesday, September 3 must be submitted by Friday, August 30 prior to 6:30 PM ET 
Les fichiers ayant une date payable du samedi 31 août au mardi 3 septembre, doivent être envoyés au plus tard vendredi 30 août avant 16h30 HE 

Monday, September 30     
Lundi 30 septembre 

Truth and 
Reconciliation Day 
Journée Vérité et 
Réconciliation 

Files with due dates ranging from Saturday, September 28 to Tuesday, October 1 must be submitted by Friday, September 27 prior to 6:30 PM ET 
Les fichiers ayant une date payable du samedi 28 septembre au mardi 1 octobre, doivent être envoyés au plus tard vendredi 27 septembre avant 18h30 HE 

Monday, October 14 
Lundi 14 octobre 

Thanksgiving Day  
Action de Grâce 

Files with due dates ranging from Saturday October 12 to Tuesday, October 15 must be submitted by Friday, October 11 prior to 6:30 PM ET 
Les fichiers ayant une date payable du samedi 12 octobre au mardi 15 octobre, doivent être envoyés au plus tard vendredi 11 octobre avant 18h30 HE 

Monday, November 11  
Lundi 11 novembre 

Remembrance Day  
Jour du Souvenir 

Files with due dates ranging from Saturday, November 9 to Tuesday, November 12 must be submitted by Friday, November 8 prior to 6:30 PM ET 
Les fichiers ayant une date payable du samedi 9 novembre au mardi 12 novembre, doivent être envoyés au plus tard vendredi 8 novembre avant 18h30 HE 

Wednesday, December 25 
Mercredi 25 décembre 

Christmas Day  
Noël Files with due dates ranging from Wednesday, December 25 to Friday, December 27 must be submitted by Tuesday December 24 prior to 6:30 PM ET 

Les fichiers ayant une date payable du mercredi 25 décembre au vendredi 27 décembre, doivent être envoyés au plus tard mardi 24 décembre avant 18h30 HE Thursday, December 26 
Juedi 26 décembre 

Boxing Day   
Lendemain de Noël  

 
2024 Regional Holiday Listing / Liste des congés régionaux 2024 

 
Regional holidays – no changes to cut-off times; files will be processed as usual 

Congé régional – aucun changement dans les heures de tombées des transmissions 

Day After New Year’s Day , Tuesday January 2, 
Mardi 2 janvier, Lendemain du Jour de l’An, QC 

Family Day/Louis Riel Day/Islander Day, Monday February 19 
Lundi 19 février, Journée de la Famille, AB, BC, SK, NB , ON, ; Journée du 
patrimoine – NS; Jour insulaire – PE; Journée Louis Riel – MB 

Heritage Day, Friday February 23 

Vendredi 23 fevrier, Journée du patrimoine, YT 

Easter Monday, Monday April 1 
Lundi 1 avril, Le lundi de Pâques, NU 

National Indigenous Peoples Day, Friday June 21 
Vendredi 21 juin, Journée nationale des Autochtones, NY, YT 

St-Jean Baptist Day, Monday June 24th 
Lundi 24 juin, Fête de la Saint-Jean Baptiste, QC 

Nunavut Day, Tuesday July 9 

Mardi 9 juillet, Jour du Nunavut, NU 

Civic Holiday, Monday August 5 
Lundi 5 août, Congé Civique, BC, NB, NT, NU, SK, AB, MB, NS, ON 

June Day, Monday June 24, Lundi 24 juin, Jour de juin, NL 
Discovery Day, Monday August 19, YT, Lundi 15 aout, YT, Journée de 
découverte 

 


